
Chilicothe High School (3-8, 1-4) -vs- Cin. Arch. Moeller (8-3)
01/03/23 at Moeller High School

 
 

 
 
Chilicothe High School 16

Cin. Arch. Moeller 68

Date: 01/03/23
Time: 7:30 PM
Site: Moeller High School
Referees: Ron Baird, Rob Wolfe, Jack Grandlis

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Chilicothe High School 0 11 3 2 16
Cin. Arch. Moeller 17 21 17 13 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Cayden Lee * 22 2-11 0-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 2 4
11 Caden Eblin * 27 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 0
24 Steve Nguyen * 22 0-1 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 1 1 3 0 0 0
21 Mason Siberell * 19 0-9 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 1 0 0
32 Aiden Spaudling * 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0
23 Cam Badger 20 5-7 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 12
03 Juan Miller 22 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 2 0 0 0
10 Mamo Willison 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Caleb Barfield 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 160 7-33 2-11 0-2 3-8 11 10 4 12 1 2 16

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 0-8   0.00 % 0-2   0.00 % 0-2   0.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 1-5   20.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 1-8   12.50 % 1-4   25.00 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 1-5   20.00 % 0-0   0.00% 0-0   0.00%
Total 7-33   21.2 % 2-11   18.2 % 0-2   0.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 -

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Grant Smethwick * 4 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
11 Kingston Land * 3 1-2 0-0 1-4 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
35 Aj McBride * 6 1-3 0-2 0-0 2-1 3 0 1 1 0 1 2
13 Donovan Mukes * 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
33 Kyle Havens * 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Alex Kazanecki 15 6-8 0-1 0-0 2-4 6 0 1 0 0 1 12
02 Dwight Turner 16 4-5 0-1 0-1 1-0 1 0 1 1 1 3 8
03 Nick Williams 10 3-8 0-3 1-1 3-0 3 0 1 0 0 0 7
05 Drew Robinson 12 3-5 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 1 0 0 1 6
15 Noah George 3 3-3 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 1 1 6
52 Jason Henning 19 2-2 1-1 0-0 3-5 8 0 3 2 0 0 5
04 Jordan Duncan 18 2-7 0-2 1-3 0-2 2 0 1 1 1 0 5
20 Eric Mahaffey 8 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
34 Devvon Wilson 22 2-10 0-1 0-0 4-3 7 0 0 0 0 0 4
10 Carson Brown 10 1-1 0-0 0-2 2-1 3 0 3 1 0 0 2
01 Eli Turner 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 161 31-60 3-14 3-11 26-24 50 1 15 6 4 7 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-14   50.00 % 2-6   33.33 % 1-4   25.00 %
2nd Quarter 10-18   55.56 % 0-3   0.00 % 1-3   33.33 %
3rd Quarter 8-16   50.00 % 1-4   25.00 % 0-1   0.00 %
4th Quarter 6-12   50.00 % 0-1   0.00 % 1-3   33.33 %
Total 31-60   51.7 % 3-14   21.4 % 3-11   27.3 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 32 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 60
Largest Lead: 52 4th-
00:40



1st Box Score
Chilicothe High School 0

Cin. Arch. Moeller 17

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Cayden Lee 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Caden Eblin 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Steve Nguyen 8 0-1 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
21 Mason Siberell 8 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
32 Aiden Spaudling 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
23 Cam Badger 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Juan Miller 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Mamo Willison 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Caleb Barfield 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 40 0-8 0-2 0-2 2-3 5 3 0 3 1 0 0
0.0 % 0.0 % 0.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Grant Smethwick 4 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
11 Kingston Land 3 1-2 0-0 1-4 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
35 Aj McBride 6 1-3 0-2 0-0 2-1 3 0 1 1 0 1 2
13 Donovan Mukes 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
33 Kyle Havens 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Alex Kazanecki 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Dwight Turner 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Nick Williams 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
5 Drew Robinson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Noah George 3 3-3 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 1 1 6
52 Jason Henning 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Jordan Duncan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Eric Mahaffey 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
34 Devvon Wilson 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Carson Brown 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Eli Turner 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 40 7-14 2-6 1-4 6-7 13 1 5 1 2 2 17
50.0 % 33.3 % 25.0 %



2nd Box Score
Chilicothe High School 11

Cin. Arch. Moeller 21

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Cayden Lee 7 2-6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 2 4
11 Caden Eblin 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
24 Steve Nguyen 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Mason Siberell 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
32 Aiden Spaudling 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Cam Badger 8 3-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
3 Juan Miller 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
10 Mamo Willison 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Caleb Barfield 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 40 5-12 1-5 0-0 1-0 1 2 2 2 0 2 11
41.7 % 20.0 % NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Grant Smethwick 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Kingston Land 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Aj McBride 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Donovan Mukes 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Kyle Havens 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Alex Kazanecki 7 3-4 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 6
2 Dwight Turner 7 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 1 2
3 Nick Williams 1 1-1 0-0 1-1 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
5 Drew Robinson 3 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
15 Noah George 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 Jason Henning 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 1 2 0 0 2
4 Jordan Duncan 6 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
20 Eric Mahaffey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Devvon Wilson 8 2-5 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
10 Carson Brown 3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2-0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
1 Eli Turner 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 41 10-18 0-3 1-3 9-6 15 0 4 3 2 1 21
55.6 % 0.0 % 33.3 %



3rd Box Score
Chilicothe High School 3

Cin. Arch. Moeller 17

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Cayden Lee 7 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Caden Eblin 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Steve Nguyen 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Mason Siberell 8 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
32 Aiden Spaudling 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Cam Badger 4 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
3 Juan Miller 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Mamo Willison 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Caleb Barfield 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 40 1-8 1-4 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 1 0 0 3
12.5 % 25.0 % NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Grant Smethwick 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Kingston Land 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Aj McBride 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Donovan Mukes 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Kyle Havens 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Alex Kazanecki 5 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 1 4
2 Dwight Turner 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
3 Nick Williams 4 1-4 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 Drew Robinson 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
15 Noah George 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 Jason Henning 7 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 3
4 Jordan Duncan 4 1-2 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
20 Eric Mahaffey 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
34 Devvon Wilson 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Carson Brown 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
1 Eli Turner 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 40 8-16 1-4 0-1 6-7 13 0 5 0 0 1 17
50.0 % 25.0 % 0.0 %



4th Box Score
Chilicothe High School 2

Cin. Arch. Moeller 13

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Cayden Lee 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Caden Eblin 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Steve Nguyen 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
21 Mason Siberell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Aiden Spaudling 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Cam Badger 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 2
3 Juan Miller 8 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
10 Mamo Willison 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Caleb Barfield 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 40 1-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 6 0 0 2
20.0 % NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Grant Smethwick 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Kingston Land 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Aj McBride 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Donovan Mukes 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Kyle Havens 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Alex Kazanecki 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
2 Dwight Turner 5 2-2 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4
3 Nick Williams 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 Drew Robinson 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
15 Noah George 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 Jason Henning 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
4 Jordan Duncan 8 1-2 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
20 Eric Mahaffey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Devvon Wilson 8 0-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Carson Brown 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
1 Eli Turner 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 40 6-12 0-1 1-3 5-4 9 0 1 2 0 3 13
50.0 % 0.0 % 33.3 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Chilicothe High School Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cin. Arch. Moeller
07:19 MISS 3PTR by MCBRIDE,AJ

-- REBOUND OFF by MUKES,DONOVAN
07:13 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by LAND,KINGSTON

-- ASSIST  by MUKES,DONOVAN
TURNOVER  by SPAUDLING,AIDEN 06:52

06:35 MISS 3PTR by SMETHWICK,GRANT
-- REBOUND OFF by MUKES,DONOVAN

FOUL  by SPAUDLING,AIDEN 06:16
06:16 MISS FT by LAND,KINGSTON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:16 MISS FT by LAND,KINGSTON

-- REBOUND OFF by MCBRIDE,AJ
06:02 0-4 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by MCBRIDE,AJ

-- ASSIST  by SMETHWICK,GRANT
MISS JUMPER by NGUYEN,STEVE 05:21

-- REBOUND DEF by LAND,KINGSTON
05:10 MISS JUMPER by LAND,KINGSTON

REBOUND DEF by NGUYEN,STEVE --
MISS 3PTR by LEE,CAYDEN 05:04

-- REBOUND DEF by MCBRIDE,AJ
FOUL  by SPAUDLING,AIDEN 04:44

04:44 0-5 H 5 GOOD FT by LAND,KINGSTON
04:44 MISS FT by LAND,KINGSTON

-- REBOUND OFF by MCBRIDE,AJ
SUB IN by MILLER,JUAN 04:44
SUB OUT by SPAUDLING,AIDEN 04:44
FOUL  by NGUYEN,STEVE 04:36

04:36 SUB IN by TURNER,ELI
04:36 SUB IN by GEORGE,NOAH
04:36 SUB OUT by HAVENS,KYLE
04:36 SUB OUT by LAND,KINGSTON
04:33 0-8 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by SMETHWICK,GRANT

-- ASSIST  by MUKES,DONOVAN
TURNOVER  by NGUYEN,STEVE 03:48

03:47 STEAL  by GEORGE,NOAH
03:43 MISS JUMPER by SMETHWICK,GRANT

BLOCK  by SIBERELL,MASON 03:43
REBOUND DEF by SIBERELL,MASON --
MISS JUMPER by SIBERELL,MASON 03:31

03:31 BLOCK  by GEORGE,NOAH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

03:31 SUB IN by MAHAFFEY,ERIC
03:31 SUB OUT by SMETHWICK,GRANT

TURNOVER  by SIBERELL,MASON 03:29
03:28 STEAL  by MCBRIDE,AJ
03:22 MISS 3PTR by MCBRIDE,AJ

-- REBOUND OFF by GEORGE,NOAH
03:19 0-10 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by GEORGE,NOAH

MISS JUMPER by SIBERELL,MASON 03:06
03:06 BLOCK  by TURNER,ELI

REBOUND OFF by NGUYEN,STEVE --
MISS JUMPER by LEE,CAYDEN 03:00

-- REBOUND DEF by GEORGE,NOAH
02:37 MISS JUMPER by TURNER,ELI

-- REBOUND OFF by GEORGE,NOAH
02:34 0-12 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by GEORGE,NOAH

MISS 3PTR by SIBERELL,MASON 02:13
-- REBOUND DEF by TURNER,ELI



02:03 TURNOVER  by MCBRIDE,AJ
02:03 SUB IN by WILSON,DEVVON
02:03 SUB OUT by MUKES,DONOVAN

MISS JUMPER by EBLIN,CADEN 01:51
-- REBOUND DEF by GEORGE,NOAH

01:46 0-14 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by GEORGE,NOAH
-- ASSIST  by MCBRIDE,AJ

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:45
01:45 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,NICK
01:45 SUB IN by HENNING,JASON
01:45 SUB OUT by MCBRIDE,AJ
01:45 SUB OUT by GEORGE,NOAH

MISS JUMPER by SIBERELL,MASON 01:30
-- REBOUND DEF by HENNING,JASON

00:56 0-17 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by MAHAFFEY,ERIC
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,NICK

00:40 FOUL  by TURNER,ELI
MISS FT by NGUYEN,STEVE 00:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by NGUYEN,STEVE 00:40

-- REBOUND DEF by MAHAFFEY,ERIC
00:00 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,NICK

REBOUND DEF by LEE,CAYDEN --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Chilicothe High School Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cin. Arch. Moeller
SUB IN by MILLER,JUAN 08:00
SUB IN by BADGER,CAM 08:00
SUB OUT by SPAUDLING,AIDEN 08:00
SUB OUT by SIBERELL,MASON 08:00

08:00 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,NICK
08:00 SUB IN by WILSON,DEVVON
08:00 SUB IN by TURNER,ELI
08:00 SUB IN by HENNING,JASON
08:00 SUB IN by DUNCAN,JORDAN
08:00 SUB OUT by MCBRIDE,AJ
08:00 SUB OUT by HAVENS,KYLE
08:00 SUB OUT by MUKES,DONOVAN
08:00 SUB OUT by LAND,KINGSTON
08:00 SUB OUT by SMETHWICK,GRANT

MISS 3PTR by LEE,CAYDEN 07:51
-- REBOUND DEF by HENNING,JASON

07:42 MISS JUMPER by DUNCAN,JORDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by HENNING,JASON

07:33 TURNOVER  by HENNING,JASON
STEAL  by LEE,CAYDEN 07:29
TURNOVER  by EBLIN,CADEN 07:28

07:11 MISS JUMPER by WILSON,DEVVON
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,NICK

07:07 0-19 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,NICK
FOUL  by EBLIN,CADEN 07:07

07:07 0-20 H 20 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,NICK
07:07 SUB IN by KAZANECKI,ALEX
07:07 SUB IN by TURNER,DWIGHT
07:07 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,NICK
07:07 SUB OUT by TURNER,ELI

GOOD JUMPER by LEE,CAYDEN 06:53 2-20 H 18
06:37 TURNOVER  by TURNER,DWIGHT

STEAL  by LEE,CAYDEN 06:34
MISS JUMPER by LEE,CAYDEN 06:33



06:33 BLOCK  by DUNCAN,JORDAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by BADGER,CAM 06:19 4-20 H 16

05:59 TURNOVER  by HENNING,JASON
MISS 3PTR by BADGER,CAM 05:35

05:35 BLOCK  by TURNER,DWIGHT
-- REBOUND DEF by DUNCAN,JORDAN

05:29 4-22 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,DEVVON
-- ASSIST  by DUNCAN,JORDAN

GOOD JUMPER by LEE,CAYDEN 04:57 6-22 H 16
ASSIST  by MILLER,JUAN --

04:37 6-24 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by KAZANECKI,ALEX
MISS JUMPER by SIBERELL,MASON 04:20

-- REBOUND DEF by HENNING,JASON
04:13 MISS 3PTR by DUNCAN,JORDAN

-- REBOUND OFF by HENNING,JASON
03:58 6-26 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by HENNING,JASON

TURNOVER  by LEE,CAYDEN 03:43
03:41 STEAL  by TURNER,DWIGHT
03:38 MISS JUMPER by DUNCAN,JORDAN

-- REBOUND OFF by WILSON,DEVVON
03:36 6-28 H 22 GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,DEVVON

GOOD 3PTR by BADGER,CAM 03:23 9-28 H 19
ASSIST  by MILLER,JUAN --

03:07 9-30 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by KAZANECKI,ALEX
-- ASSIST  by HENNING,JASON

MISS 3PTR by LEE,CAYDEN 02:52
-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,DEVVON

02:48 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by SPAUDLING,AIDEN 02:48
SUB IN by SIBERELL,MASON 02:48
SUB IN by BARFIELD,CALEB 02:48
SUB OUT by NGUYEN,STEVE 02:48
SUB OUT by EBLIN,CADEN 02:48
SUB OUT by MILLER,JUAN 02:48

02:48 SUB IN by ROBINSON,DREW
02:48 SUB OUT by HENNING,JASON
02:43 SUB IN by BROWN,CARSON
02:43 SUB OUT by DUNCAN,JORDAN
02:33 9-32 H 23 GOOD JUMPER by TURNER,DWIGHT

MISS JUMPER by LEE,CAYDEN 02:08
-- REBOUND DEF by KAZANECKI,ALEX

01:58 MISS JUMPER by WILSON,DEVVON
-- REBOUND OFF by WILSON,DEVVON

01:54 MISS JUMPER by WILSON,DEVVON
-- REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,DREW

01:45 MISS 3PTR by TURNER,DWIGHT
-- REBOUND OFF by KAZANECKI,ALEX

01:35 MISS 3PTR by KAZANECKI,ALEX
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,CARSON

01:25 9-34 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by KAZANECKI,ALEX
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,CARSON

GOOD JUMPER by BADGER,CAM 01:08 11-34 H 23
FOUL  by SIBERELL,MASON 00:37

00:37 MISS FT by BROWN,CARSON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:37 MISS FT by BROWN,CARSON
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,CARSON

SUB IN by EBLIN,CADEN 00:37
SUB OUT by LEE,CAYDEN 00:37

00:37 SUB IN by DUNCAN,JORDAN
00:37 SUB OUT by TURNER,DWIGHT



00:31 11-36 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,DREW
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,CARSON

MISS 3PTR by SIBERELL,MASON 00:13
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,DREW

00:05 11-38 H 27 GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,DREW

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Chilicothe High School Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cin. Arch. Moeller
SUB IN by BADGER,CAM 08:00
SUB OUT by NGUYEN,STEVE 08:00

08:00 SUB IN by MAHAFFEY,ERIC
08:00 SUB IN by HENNING,JASON
08:00 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,NICK
08:00 SUB IN by KAZANECKI,ALEX
08:00 SUB IN by TURNER,DWIGHT
08:00 SUB OUT by MCBRIDE,AJ
08:00 SUB OUT by HAVENS,KYLE
08:00 SUB OUT by MUKES,DONOVAN
08:00 SUB OUT by LAND,KINGSTON
08:00 SUB OUT by SMETHWICK,GRANT
07:35 11-41 H 30 GOOD 3PTR by HENNING,JASON

-- ASSIST  by TURNER,DWIGHT
GOOD 3PTR by BADGER,CAM 07:10 14-41 H 27
ASSIST  by SIBERELL,MASON --

06:52 14-43 H 29 GOOD JUMPER by KAZANECKI,ALEX
MISS 3PTR by SIBERELL,MASON 06:25

-- REBOUND DEF by HENNING,JASON
06:18 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,NICK

REBOUND DEF by EBLIN,CADEN --
MISS 3PTR by BADGER,CAM 06:05

-- REBOUND DEF by KAZANECKI,ALEX
05:51 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,NICK

-- REBOUND OFF by TURNER,DWIGHT
05:46 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,NICK

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:25 MISS JUMPER by KAZANECKI,ALEX

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,NICK
05:22 14-45 H 31 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,NICK

TURNOVER  by SIBERELL,MASON 05:14
05:13 STEAL  by KAZANECKI,ALEX

FOUL  by SPAUDLING,AIDEN 05:08
04:58 14-47 H 33 GOOD JUMPER by KAZANECKI,ALEX

-- ASSIST  by HENNING,JASON
MISS JUMPER by LEE,CAYDEN 04:37

-- REBOUND DEF by KAZANECKI,ALEX
04:30 14-49 H 35 GOOD JUMPER by TURNER,DWIGHT

MISS JUMPER by SIBERELL,MASON 04:04
-- REBOUND DEF by KAZANECKI,ALEX

04:00 14-51 H 37 GOOD JUMPER by MAHAFFEY,ERIC
-- ASSIST  by KAZANECKI,ALEX

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:56
SUB IN by MILLER,JUAN 03:56
SUB OUT by BADGER,CAM 03:56

03:56 SUB IN by BROWN,CARSON
03:56 SUB IN by DUNCAN,JORDAN
03:56 SUB IN by ROBINSON,DREW
03:56 SUB IN by WILSON,DEVVON
03:56 SUB OUT by KAZANECKI,ALEX
03:56 SUB OUT by MAHAFFEY,ERIC
03:56 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,NICK



03:56 SUB OUT by TURNER,DWIGHT
MISS JUMPER by SIBERELL,MASON 03:43

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,DEVVON
03:22 MISS JUMPER by DUNCAN,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by LEE,CAYDEN 03:04

-- REBOUND DEF by HENNING,JASON
02:24 MISS 3PTR by WILSON,DEVVON

-- REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,DREW
02:19 14-53 H 39 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,CARSON

-- ASSIST  by ROBINSON,DREW
MISS JUMPER by LEE,CAYDEN 01:44

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,DREW
01:11 MISS JUMPER by WILSON,DEVVON

-- REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,DREW
01:08 MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,DREW

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by NGUYEN,STEVE 01:08
SUB OUT by LEE,CAYDEN 01:08

01:08 SUB IN by KAZANECKI,ALEX
01:08 SUB OUT by HENNING,JASON
00:58 14-55 H 41 GOOD JUMPER by DUNCAN,JORDAN

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,CARSON
FOUL  by MILLER,JUAN 00:55
SUB IN by WILLISON,MAMO 00:55
SUB OUT by SPAUDLING,AIDEN 00:55

00:13 MISS FT by DUNCAN,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by EBLIN,CADEN --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Chilicothe High School Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cin. Arch. Moeller
SUB IN by BADGER,CAM 08:00
SUB IN by WILLISON,MAMO 08:00
SUB IN by MILLER,JUAN 08:00
SUB OUT by SPAUDLING,AIDEN 08:00
SUB OUT by SIBERELL,MASON 08:00
SUB OUT by LEE,CAYDEN 08:00

08:00 SUB IN by WILSON,DEVVON
08:00 SUB IN by DUNCAN,JORDAN
08:00 SUB IN by TURNER,DWIGHT
08:00 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,NICK
08:00 SUB IN by HENNING,JASON
08:00 SUB OUT by MCBRIDE,AJ
08:00 SUB OUT by HAVENS,KYLE
08:00 SUB OUT by MUKES,DONOVAN
08:00 SUB OUT by LAND,KINGSTON
08:00 SUB OUT by SMETHWICK,GRANT

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 07:51
FOUL  by BADGER,CAM 07:23
TURNOVER  by BADGER,CAM 07:23
FOUL  by MILLER,JUAN 06:45

06:37 MISS FT by DUNCAN,JORDAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:30 14-56 H 42 GOOD FT by DUNCAN,JORDAN
MISS JUMPER by EBLIN,CADEN 05:58

-- REBOUND DEF by DUNCAN,JORDAN
05:53 TURNOVER  by DUNCAN,JORDAN

GOOD JUMPER by BADGER,CAM 05:27 16-56 H 40
ASSIST  by NGUYEN,STEVE --

05:18 MISS JUMPER by WILSON,DEVVON



-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,NICK
05:12 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,NICK

-- REBOUND OFF by WILSON,DEVVON
05:07 MISS JUMPER by WILSON,DEVVON

-- REBOUND OFF by HENNING,JASON
05:04 16-58 H 42 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,NICK

TURNOVER  by BADGER,CAM 04:50
04:49 STEAL  by TURNER,DWIGHT
04:43 16-60 H 44 GOOD JUMPER by TURNER,DWIGHT

FOUL  by BADGER,CAM 04:40
04:40 SUB IN by ROBINSON,DREW
04:40 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,NICK
03:58 MISS FT by TURNER,DWIGHT

REBOUND DEF by EBLIN,CADEN --
TURNOVER  by NGUYEN,STEVE 03:48

03:47 STEAL  by TURNER,DWIGHT
03:46 16-62 H 46 GOOD JUMPER by TURNER,DWIGHT

-- ASSIST  by HENNING,JASON
SUB IN by BARFIELD,CALEB 03:22
SUB OUT by EBLIN,CADEN 03:22

03:22 SUB IN by BROWN,CARSON
03:22 SUB OUT by TURNER,DWIGHT

TURNOVER  by NGUYEN,STEVE 03:13
02:53 MISS 3PTR by DUNCAN,JORDAN

-- REBOUND OFF by WILSON,DEVVON
02:45 TURNOVER  by BROWN,CARSON
02:41 SUB IN by KAZANECKI,ALEX
02:41 SUB OUT by HENNING,JASON

MISS JUMPER by MILLER,JUAN 02:22
-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,DEVVON

02:12 MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,DREW
REBOUND DEF by WILLISON,MAMO --
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,JUAN 01:55

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,DREW
01:45 16-64 H 48 GOOD JUMPER by DUNCAN,JORDAN

TURNOVER  by MILLER,JUAN 01:26
01:25 STEAL  by ROBINSON,DREW
01:23 16-66 H 50 GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,DREW

TURNOVER  by MILLER,JUAN 01:08
00:42 MISS JUMPER by WILSON,DEVVON

-- REBOUND OFF by KAZANECKI,ALEX
00:40 16-68 H 52 GOOD JUMPER by KAZANECKI,ALEX

MISS JUMPER by MILLER,JUAN 00:26
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,CARSON


